Line No. Description TEST YEAR EXPENSE ADJUSTMENT

A1 USC Labor & Overhead Charged to NU-NH 19.85% 19.85%

A2 NU-NH Capitalization Rates 48.76% 48.76%

A3 USC Labor & Overhead to Construction 31.51% 31.51%

A4 Total USC Eligible Base Compensation 369,511$   2,802,136$

A5 Total USC Eligible Incentive Compensation (at target) 241,091$   952,203$

Calculation of Deferred Compensation Expense, net of Amounts Chargeable to Construction

A.  NU-NH Deferred Compensation Expense, net:

1 NU-NH Deferred Comp Expense 2021 Proformed -$   -$   -$

2 NU-NH Deferred Comp Expense adjusted for 2022 wage increase -   -   -

3 Total NU-NH Deferred Comp Expense - Proformed -   -   -

4 Less: Amounts chargeable to capital -   -   -

5 Total NU-NH Deferred Comp Expense, net -$   -$   -$

B.  Unitil Service Deferred Comp Expense allocated to NU-NH, net:

6 Unitil Service 2020 Deferred Comp. Expense 36,951$   280,214$   243,263$

7 Unitil Service Deferred Comp Expense Allocated to NU-NH 7,335   55,622   48,287

8 Unitil Service Deferred Incentive Compensation Expense 24,109   95,220   71,111

9 Unitil Service Deferred Incentive Compensation Expense Allocated to NU-NH 4,786   18,901   14,115

10 Unitil Service Deferred Comp. Adjusted for 2021 Wage Increase
(1)

-   2,447   2,447

11 Total Unitil Service Deferred Comp Expense Allocated to NU-NH - Proformed 12,121   76,970   64,849

12 Less: Amounts Chargeable to Construction (3,819)   (24,253)   (20,434)

13   Unitil Service Deferred Comp Expense Allocated to NU-NH, net 8,302$   52,717$   44,415$

14 Total NU-NH Deferred Comp Expense 8,302$   52,717$   44,415$

Notes

(1) Unitil Service Corp - Estimated 2020 Average Payroll Increase of 4.40%

000274

Workpaper 5.1

PROPERTY AND LIABILITY INSURANCES ADJUSTMENT Table of Contents

12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

LINE

NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
(1)

Current Coverage Periods

Property:

1 All Risk 18,989$

2 Crime 3,256

3 K&E 285

4 Total Property 22,531$

Liability:

5 Workers' Compensation 53,618$

6 Excess 355,650

7 Cyber 17,698

8 Automobile 43,038

9 Directors & Officers 74,021

10 Fiduciary 5,044

11 Total Liability 549,069$

12 Total NuNH Property & Liability Insurances 571,600

13 Less: Amounts Chargeable to Capital 282,502

14 Amount to O&M Expense 289,097

15 Less Test Year O&M Expense 241,873

16 O&M Property and Liability Insurance Increase 47,224$

Notes

(1) Refer to Workpaper 5.3

000275

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE Workpaper 5.2